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August 2025
	Incident
	Whitefield / Nelson town centre
	Bradley
	Marsden


	Southfield


	Cloverhill


	Walverden 


	Brierfield & Reedley
	TOTAL

	Burglary - Residential
	0
	1
	1
	2
	0
	0
	1
	5

	Burglary – non dwelling 
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	4

	Vehicle crime
	3
	5
	3
	4
	3
	1
	2
	21

	Hate Crime
	1
	0
	2
	0
	0
	1
	0
	8

	Assaults
	14
	19
	6
	17
	13
	3
	29
	101

	Theft
	7
	9
	3
	6
	6
	6
	8
	42

	Criminal Damage
	5
	7
	3
	8
	6
	1
	8
	37

	All Crime
	42
	59
	28
	65
	41
	22
	76
	333

	Anti-social behaviour
	13
	38
	14
	39
	32
	14
	37
	187


                                                           September 2025

	Incident
	Whitefield / Nelson town centre
	Bradley
	Marsden


	Southfield


	Cloverhill


	Walverden 


	Brierfield & Reedley
	TOTAL

	Burglary - Residential
	0
	0
	2
	1
	3
	1
	4
	9

	Burglary – Non Dwelling
	2
	1
	0
	0
	2
	0
	1
	6

	Vehicle crime
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	2
	3
	10

	Hate Crime
	1
	5
	3
	0
	0
	0
	4
	5

	Assaults
	10
	19
	9
	29
	10
	8
	32
	116

	Theft
	11
	14
	4
	7
	5
	13
	3
	57

	Criminal Damage
	           2
	     8
	4
	5
	3
	5
	7
	34

	All Crime
	41
	63
	38
	61
	44
	37
	93
	377

	Anti-Social Behaviour 
	32
	28
	18
	25
	8
	15
	32
	158
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